
 

Ulster County Legislature 

 
 

Ways and Means Committee 
Meeting Agenda  

Student Life Center, Vanderlyn Hall, SUNY Ulster County Community College  

July 20, 2021 

5:00 PM  
 

Committee Members:  
 

John Gavaris, Chairman   

Kenneth J. Ronk, Jr., Deputy Chair 

Lynn Archer 

Tracey A. Bartels 

 

   Heidi Haynes 

Mary Beth Maio 

   John Parete 

   Eve Walter

 

 

Call Meeting to Order: 

 

SUNY Ulster Budget Presentation 

 

Resolutions for July 20, 2021: 

 

Resolution No. 238 – Adopting Revised Ulster County Fund Balance Policy 

 

Resolution No. 239 – Replenishing The Tax Stabilization Reserve Fund Of The County Of Ulster 

 

Resolution No. 294 – Creating Two Full-Time Positions Within Department Of Social Services And 

Amending The 2021 Ulster County Budget – Department Of Social Services 

 

Resolution No. 299 – Approving The 2021-2022 Ulster County Community College Budget – SUNY 

Ulster 

 

Resolution No. 315 – Authorizing Design Work For Improvements To The County Courthouse, In 

And For The County Of Ulster, New York, At A Maximum Estimated Cost Of $200,000.00, And 

Authorizing The Issuance Of $200,000.00 Bonds Of Said County To Pay The Cost Thereof 

 

Resolution No. 322 – Amending The 2021 Ulster County Budget To Adjust The Salary Of The 

Director Of Budget And Innovation – Budget and Innovation Division 

 

Resolution No. 323 – Supporting The Recommendations Of The Recovery And Resilience Working 

Group For Utilization Of The American Rescue Plan Act (ARPA) Funds – Department Of Finance 

 



Resolution No. 324 – Amending The 2021 Ulster County Budget To Add Additional Positions To 

Administer The American Rescue Plan Act (ARPA) – Department Of Finance 

 

LATE Resolution No. 326 – Approving The Execution Of A Contract Amendment For $203,570.00 

Entered Into By The County – Complete Building Solutions, Inc. – Department Of Public Works 

 

LATE Resolution No. 327 – Approving The Execution Of A Contract Amendment For $63,000.00 

Entered Into By The County – United Way Of Ulster County Inc. – Department Of Employment And 

Training 

 

 

New Business: 

 

Old Business:  

 

 

Motion to adjourn   


